CAMPEP/SDAMPP Graduate
Program Survey Results

E. Jackson, PhD
Chair, CAMPEP GEPRC
Chair, SDAMPP Outcome & Statistics Committee

Final Version —08/06/2010

Reporting Period

January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009

Final — 08/06/2010

8/9/2010



8/9/2010

Survey Logistics

e Survey tools:
— CAMPEP Annual Program Survey
— SDAMPP v1 Survey (non CAMPEP-accredited)
— SDAMPP v2 Survey (CAMPEP-accredited)

e Results from CAMPEP plus vl SDAMPP surveys
results equivalent to v2 SDAMPP survey.
(Prevents requiring CAMPEP program
directors from duplicating effort.)

Programs Responding

e 23 of 25 CAMPEP-accredited programs
responded (18 US / 5 Canadian)

* 6 non-CAMPEP-accredited programs
responded (all US)

e 28 programs offered MS degrees

e 21 programs offered PhD degrees

e 20 programs offered both degrees

» 8 offered only MS / 1 offered only PhD




Applicants

# applications received

# applicants offer admission

# applicants matriculated

Average GRE scores
— Verbal + Quantitative

— Analytical
Average GPA

Final — 08/06/2010

1351
385 (28.5%)
196 (14.5%)

11295
4.3

5 572

Gender

e MS/MSc entering class
— Male: 71.1%
— Female: 28.9%

* PhD entering class
— Male: 60.0%
— Female: 40.0%

Final — 08/06/2010

8/9/2010



8/9/2010

Nationality

e MS/MSc entering class
— Domestic: 87.3%
— International: 12.7%

e PhD entering class
— Domestic: 56.1%
— International: 43.9%

Final — 08/06/2010

Enrollment / Graduates / Attrition

* Enrolled Students:

— MS/MSc: 333
— PhD: 345
— Total: 678

* Graduates:
— MS/MSc: 147
— PhD: 63
— Total: 210

* Average attrition rate: 3.7%

Final — 08/06/2010




8/9/2010

Delay Before First Job

e MS/MSc: 4.3 months
e PhD: 1.2 months

* This does not include students who went on
for additional degrees or a residency.

MS/MSc Graduate Destination

* Entered RP residency: 15 (12.1%)
* Entered IP residency: 2 ( 1.6%)
e Junior med phys job: 62 (50.0%)
* Went on for another degree: 22 (17.7%)
e Took job in industry: 8 L2 1%

Other: 20 (16.1%)




PhD Graduate Destination

e Entered RP residency: 10 (16.4%)
e Entered IP residency: 3 ( 4.9%)
e Junior med phys job: 18 (29.5%)
e Went on for another degree: 0 ( 0.0%)
e Took job in industry: 5 ( 8.2%)
e Post-doc position: 16 (26.2%)
e Other: 9 (14.8%)

Final — 08/06/2010

# Students Who Entered Board Exam

Process
 ABR: 104
e CCPM: 1
« ABMP:
e ABSNM: 0

8/9/2010



Faculty / Student Productivity

e Average number of faculty: 17.3 (2 —55)

e Student presentations / manuscripts
— Ave # presentations: 15.0
— Ave # manuscripts: 93

Final — 08/06/2010

Plans for DMP

e Plans for a DMP?
— No: 21
— Under consideration:
— In preparation:
— Awaiting CAMPEP accreditation:

Final — 08/06/2010

8/9/2010



Plans for Residencies

e Plans for a New or Additional Residencies?
— No: 4
— Under consideration:
— In preparation:
— Expect approval soon:
— Awaiting CAMPEP accreditation:
— Already accredited:

e How many new slots/yr?
— Rad Phys: 27
— Diag Phys: 6

U U1 NN N

Didactic / Clinical Training

e Credit hours of didactic coursework (ave)

— MS/MSc: 344
— PhD: 54.9

e Contact hours required clinical training (ave)
— MS/MSc: 160.1
— PhD: 44.8

e Contact hours optional clinical training (ave)
— MS/MSc: 81.4
— PhD: 113.6

8/9/2010



Additional Training

“ %Yes, required %Yes, optional
0.0

Safety 100.0
Responsible Conduct 61.5
Professionalism 46.2
Leadership 15.4
Regulatory Issues 73.1
Career Development 23.1
Board Exam Prep 19.2

Final — 08/06/2010

23.1
23.1
26.9
7.7
34.6
26.9

%Not offered
0.0

15.4
30.8
57.7
19.2
42.3
53.8

Clinical Training Available

Percentage of programs
offering option

Rotations in clinic

Clinical experience during research
Practicum options

Internships at institution
Internships outside institution

Lab courses

Summer rotations / internships

Clerkships

Periods of extensive clinical work during regular semester

Final — 08/06/2010

58.6
75.9
44.8
24.1
24.1
58.6
27.6

6.9
37.9

8/9/2010



