CAMPEP/SDAMPP Graduate Program Survey Results

E. Jackson, PhD
Chair, CAMPEP GEPRC
Chair, SDAMPP Outcome & Statistics Committee

Final Version – 08/06/2010

Reporting Period

January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009

Survey Logistics

- Survey tools:
 - CAMPEP Annual Program Survey
 - SDAMPP v1 Survey (non CAMPEP-accredited)
 - SDAMPP v2 Survey (CAMPEP-accredited)
- Results from CAMPEP plus v1 SDAMPP surveys results equivalent to v2 SDAMPP survey. (Prevents requiring CAMPEP program directors from duplicating effort.)

Final - 08/06/2010

Programs Responding

- 23 of 25 CAMPEP-accredited programs responded (18 US / 5 Canadian)
- 6 non-CAMPEP-accredited programs responded (all US)
- 28 programs offered MS degrees
- 21 programs offered PhD degrees
- 20 programs offered both degrees
- 8 offered only MS / 1 offered only PhD

Applicants

• # applications received 1351

• # applicants offer admission 385 (28.5%)

• # applicants matriculated 196 (14.5%)

Average GRE scores

Verbal + Quantitative 1293

Analytical4.3

• Average GPA 3.52

Final - 08/06/2010

Gender

MS/MSc entering class

– Male: 71.1%– Female: 28.9%

PhD entering class

– Male: 60.0%– Female: 40.0%

Nationality

MS/MSc entering class

Domestic: 87.3%International: 12.7%

PhD entering class

Domestic: 56.1%International: 43.9%

Final - 08/06/2010

Enrollment / Graduates / Attrition

• Enrolled Students:

– MS/MSc: 333– PhD: 345– Total: 678

Graduates:

– MS/MSc: 147– PhD: 63– Total: 210

• Average attrition rate: 3.7%

Delay Before First Job

MS/MSc: 4.3 monthsPhD: 1.2 months

 This does not include students who went on for additional degrees or a residency.

Final - 08/06/2010

MS/MSc Graduate Destination

Entered RP residency: 15 (12.1%)
Entered IP residency: 2 (1.6%)

• Junior med phys job: 62 (50.0%)

• Went on for another degree: 22 (17.7%)

• Took job in industry: 3 (2.4%)

• Other: 20 (16.1%)

PhD Graduate Destination

• Entered RP residency: 10 (16.4%)

• Entered IP residency: 3 (4.9%)

• Junior med phys job: 18 (29.5%)

• Went on for another degree: 0 (0.0%)

• Took job in industry: 5 (8.2%)

• Post-doc position: 16 (26.2%)

• Other: 9 (14.8%)

Final - 08/06/2010

Students Who Entered Board Exam Process

• ABR: 104

• CCPM: 1

• ABMP: 0

• ABSNM: 0

Faculty / Student Productivity

- Average number of faculty: 17.3 (2 55)
- Student presentations / manuscripts

Ave # presentations: 15.0Ave # manuscripts: 9.9

Final - 08/06/2010

Plans for DMP

- Plans for a DMP?
 - No: 21Under consideration: 1
 - In preparation:
 - Awaiting CAMPEP accreditation: 1

Plans for Residencies

• Plans for a New or Additional Residencies?

- No: 4

Under consideration:7

In preparation:

Expect approval soon:2

Awaiting CAMPEP accreditation:

Already accredited:

How many new slots/yr?

Rad Phys: 27Diag Phys: 6

Final - 08/06/2010

Didactic / Clinical Training

Credit hours of didactic coursework (ave)

– MS/MSc: 34.4– PhD: 54.9

Contact hours required clinical training (ave)

– MS/MSc: 160.1– PhD: 44.8

Contact hours optional clinical training (ave)

- MS/MSc: 81.4 - PhD: 113.6

Additional Training

Area	%Yes, required	%Yes, optional	%Not offered
Safety	100.0	0.0	0.0
Responsible Conduct	61.5	23.1	15.4
Professionalism	46.2	23.1	30.8
Leadership	15.4	26.9	57.7
Regulatory Issues	73.1	7.7	19.2
Career Development	23.1	34.6	42.3
Board Exam Prep	19.2	26.9	53.8

Final - 08/06/2010

Clinical Training Available

Option	Percentage of programs offering option
Rotations in clinic	58.6
Clinical experience during research	75.9
Practicum options	44.8
Internships at institution	24.1
Internships outside institution	24.1
Lab courses	58.6
Summer rotations / internships	27.6
Clerkships	6.9
Periods of extensive clinical work during regular semester	37.9